PROPOSAL

to the

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

for the **Project Entitled:**

2024 ON-CALL LINE STRIPING OF VARIOUS COUNTY ROADS MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP)

RFB#: F-58-2024

The undersigned hereby declares that he/she has carefully examined the Advertisement, Standard Specifications, Addendum(s) to Standard Specifications, Instructions to Bidders, Form of Contract and Bond for the Project named above; that he/she has carefully examined the site of the Project as provided in Section 102 of the 2007 Standard Specifications and that he/she will contract to carry out and complete said Project as specified and delineated at the prices per unit measure for each scheduled item of work stated in the Schedule of Prices.

It is understood that the total price, stated by the undersigned in the Schedule of Prices for the various items, is based on the estimated quantities and will control in the awarding of the Contract.

It is further understood that the quantities stated in this Schedule of Prices are estimates only and may be increased or decreased as provided for in the Specifications.

Submitted By:

The undersigned is a	a Partnership, an individ	lual, Limited	Liability	Compan	y or a C	Corporatio	n under ti	ne laws of
the State of New	Jersey	, having p	rincipal c	offices at	2 G	reen Po	ond	•
	Denville Lin				Rocl	canay	, DJ a	7866
ADDRESS: 2	Green Pon	d Rol	Ro	ckawa	ey,	LJ.	0786	6
TELEPHONE:9	73 625 1010		_FAX: _	973	625	804	9	-
BY: Luke	Olenowskii							_
	Wh	(Prir	ited)					*; :
		(Signed)						
TITLE:	CEO	,						<u>'</u> ,
DATE:	5/1/24							

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & PRICES

2024 ON-CALL LINE STRIPING OF VARIOUS COUNTY ROADS Project Entitled: MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY (MONMOUTH COUNTY CO-OP) RFB#: F-58-2024

ITEN NO.	M ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	50,500 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" Yellow, Extruded Thermoplastic	\$ 0.80	\$ <u>40,40</u> 0.00
2.	50,500 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" White, Extruded Thermoplastic	\$ 0.80	\$ 40,400.00
3.	1,000,000 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" Yellow, Spray Thermoplastic	\$ 0.25	\$ <u>250,00</u> 0-00
4.	1,000,000 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" White, Spray Thermoplastic	\$ 0.25	\$ <u>250,00</u> 0 -00
5.	16,000 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" Yellow, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin	\$ <u>0.45</u>	\$ 7,200.00
6.	16,000 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4" White, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin	\$ <u>0.45</u>	\$ 7,200.00
7.	60 Units	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic Reflectorized Pavement Symbols	\$ <u>115.00</u>	\$ <u>6,90</u> 0-00
8.	20 Units	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic Reflectorized Pavement Words	\$ <u>/60.00</u>	\$ 3,200.00
9.	2,000 L.F.	Removal of Traffic Stripes (If and Where Directed)	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>2,000</u> -00
10.	50 Units	Two-Way Plowable Mono-Directional White Pavement Reflectors and Castings (RPM)	\$ <u>39.00</u>	\$ <u>1,950</u> .00
11.	20 Units	Two-Way Plowable Mono-Directional Amber Pavement Reflectors and Castings (RPM)	\$ <u>39.00</u>	\$ 780.00
12.	50 Units	Two-Way Plowable Bi-Directional Amber Pavement Reflectors and Castings (RPM)	\$ 39.00	\$ <u>1,950</u> .00
13.	8,000 Dollars	Uniformed Police Officers Allowance (If and Where Directed)	\$_1.00	\$ <u>8,000.00</u>

TOTAL LUMP SUM BID ALL ITEMS #6/9,980.00

(Numeric)

Six hundred nineteen thousand, nine hundred eighty dollars

(Written)

and zero cents